64 www.roxtec.com
EN
R Ex frame
 The Roxtec R Ex is a round
 expansion frame with a square
packing space. The kit includes a
sleeve. The sleeves are available in
two versions intended for welding or

sul fondo (eccetto R-75 Ex) come
supporto durante le installazioni oriz-
zontali.
IT
65www.roxtec.com
R 100 W Ex AISI 316/AISI 316
EXWR00001002112
page 34
Parts needed for a
complete solution
R...W Ex including sleeve for welding
R 100 W Ex AISI 316/primed
EXWR00001002112
with primed mild steel sleeve
R 75 W Ex AISI 316/primed 40 x 40  75 x 70 2.953 x 2.756 75 1.3 2.866 EXWR00000752112
R 100 W Ex AISI 316/primed 60 x 60 100 x 70 3.937 x 3.346 100 1.7 3.748 EXWR00001002112
R 125 W Ex AISI 316/primed 80 x 80 125 x 70 4.921 x 2.756 125 2.7 5.952 EXWR00001252112
R 150 W Ex AISI 316/primed 90 x 90 150 x 70 5.906 x 2.756 150 3.5 7.716 EXWR00001502112
R 200 W Ex AISI 316/primed 120 x 120 200 x 70 7.874 x 2.756 200 5.3 11.684 EXWR00002002112
with acid-proof stainless steel sleeve
R 75 W Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 40 x 40  75 x 70 2.953 x 2.756 75 1.3 2.866 EXWR00000752121
R 100 W Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 60 x 60 100 x 70 3.937 x 3.346 100 1.7 3.748 EXWR00001002121
R 125 W Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 80 x 80 125 x 70 4.921 x 2.756 125 2.7 5.952 EXWR00001252121

 Espacio útil de  Dim. externas      Peso
Marco sellado (mm) ØxD (mm)  ØxD (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.
 Espace de  Dim. Extérieures       Poids
Bague remplissage (mm) ØxD (mm)  ØxD (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article
   Außenmaße       Gewicht
Rahmen Belegraum (mm) ØxD (mm)  ØxD (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
IT
 Spazio di   Dimensioni esterne   Peso
Telaio riempimento (mm) ØxD (mm)  ØxD (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. Nr.
              Telai R, per applicazioni a saldare componenti galvanizzati
66 www.roxtec.com
R 100 B Ex AISI 316/primed
EXBR00001002112
with primed mild steel sleeve
R 75 B Ex AISI 316/primed 40 x 40  75 x 70 2.953 x 2.756 75 1.8 3.968 EXBR00000752112
R 100 B Ex AISI 316/primed 60 x 60 100 x 70 3.937 x 3.346 100 2.4 5.291 EXBR00001002112
R 125 B Ex AISI 316/primed 80 x 80 125 x 70 4.921 x 2.756 125 3.5 7.716 EXBR00001252112
R 150 B Ex AISI 316/primed 90 x 90 150 x 70 5.906 x 2.756 150 4.3 9.480 EXBR00001502112
R 200 B Ex AISI 316/primed 120 x 120 200 x 70 7.874 x 2.756 200 6.4 14.110 EXBR00002002112
with acid-proof stainless steel sleeve
R 75 B Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 40 x 40  75 x 70 2.953 x 2.756 75 1.8 3.968 EXBR00000752121
R 100 B Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 60 x 60 100 x 70 3.937 x 3.346 100 2.4 5.291 EXBR00001002121
R 125 B Ex AISI 316/AISI 316 80 x 80 125 x 70 4.921 x 2.756 125 3.5 7.716 EXBR00001252121